OP \$40.00 4825974

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party data entity type from Corporation to Private Limited Company previously recorded on Reel 006464 Frame 0459. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct entity type of IDetailAid Ltd is a Private Limited Company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDetailAid Ltd		03/23/2018	Private Limited Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huron Consulting Group Inc.	
Street Address:	550 W. Van Buren Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4825974	IDETAILAID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mvallone@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Vallone Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40130-278059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa A. Vallone
SIGNATURE:	/mvallone/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment-tm-6464-0458.pdf Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-6464-0458.pdf Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-6464-0458.pdf Cover Sheet#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006776 FRAME: 0589

77657257 0000755 210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDetailAid LTD		03/23/2018	Corporation: ENGLAND AND
			WALES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huron Consulting Group Inc.	
Street Address:	550 W. Van Buren Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4825974	IDETAILAID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-357-1313

Email: mvallone@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa A. Vallone
SIGNATURE:	/mvallone/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=SKM_654e18062716420#page1.tif source=SKM_654e18062716420#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0598

Intellectual Property Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is by and between IDetailAid LTD, a company organized under the laws of England and Wales ("Seller") and Huron Consulting Group Inc. ("Buyer") and is effective as of Much 22 Seller and Buyer have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 23, 2018 (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Selier has sold certain assets as set forth therein, including the assets set forth in this Trademark Assignment, to Buyer. For good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Agreement, Seller and Buver agree as follows:

Seller hereby assigns and transfers to Buyer all right, title and interest of Seller in and to the trademarks (registered and unregistered) identified on Schedule A and any derivation thereof (the "Trademarks"). together with (a) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, (b) its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all registrations of the Trademarks heretofore granted or applied for. (c) any and all common law rights to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in any country in the world, and (d) any and all claims and demands Seller may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment as of the date first above written.

IDETAILAID LTD

Title: DINECTON

HURON CONSULTING GROUP INC.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0599

Schedule A - Trademarks

REG. NO.	COUNTRY
UK00003035537	United Kingdom
4825974	U.S.
013855394	Europe (OHIM)

TRADEMARK DMS MAY 12372393v1 REEL: 006486 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 10/22/2019